
I L/t/
'J.t-L

Consuilonls
Pt6 Lld

Sl Ultl AvE l, #01.25 PAYA IJIII !NDUS'I'RIA[, PARIi, SIN(;APORI.I {089J3 TEl, r (065) 6256-1561 FAX : {06,5) 6:56{.11s

1 5 APRIL 2019

KHNG THIAN HUAT
23 BUKIT SEDAP ROAD
SINGAPORE 279922

Dear SiriMadam,

OUR REF : GC4/ASM19004338/Ahb3
YOUR REF : SDS1666A
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SDSI666A / SLF5877E / OTHERS ALONG PIE ON
07.03.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s 96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SLF5877E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
was involved in a 4 vehicle chain collision and your vehlcle was the 2nd vehicle. Pursuant
to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed
agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party
claimant.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) will be withheld for the
time being pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own
cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.

Your full co.operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following
to vicaloeh@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letterjl-!o!-@jded-a!-&3,
reportins centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

o Authorization Letter for the Driver to drive the vehicle
. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (ff any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
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o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. lf you or your passenge(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third

Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status
of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver
may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), A14 s6r11 keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us
at vicaloeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the clalm reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

KHANCHNA
Case Handler
DID:6841 2360
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (/XA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

ours sincerely

( L'



O6 MOTOR'fONT' PTC lTD
Company Rcgisli&tion: 2017 117 832

04 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Sinoapore (417894)

Accidenl on
lnvolving vehlcles

In conslderation of 96 Molorsports P'!e Ltd 64 Kakl Bukit Avenuo 6 Slngapore (417894),

('tie claimaatl ot I 2\ .H=t-oJ anS Nt f
4l D the o,mer

, hereby authorize them to demand claim, sette and

roc€ive whateve{ amount settle payable by the lnsulanee company or third party or comm€nce

legal proceeding for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any of their appoinied solicitcrg to act

for me/us in resp€ct of th6 sald acdd6nvclaim and all the amount dalmed or settled shall belong

and make payable to thgm absolutdy by the lnsurance company of the third party. l/we furher
authorized them absolute discharge on my/our behalf and tc sign disoharge vouch6r(s) and any

other documents necessary or incidentals to ttE conduct and dispoeal of my/our above claims.

l/We furihor agree to tully co-opefttte and attend all court hearings that arc nacessary to

prosecuta the claims maintained by 96 MotorsPorls Pts Ltd

l^^/e further agree and undertake to lndemnlfy them agalnst my/our claim for costs vJhich atise

therewith.

ln the event that my/our claim is unsuc@ssful, l^/ve undertake to pay to 96 f,lotorsports Pte Ltd

The cost of repairs to my/our vehicle,
ln lhs event ihat seiUement cheque w€r€ to be drawn ln my/our favour, Lve hereby give my/our

inslructions to clear the said cheque on my/our behalf by presentlng the same for payment

direc{y into 96 Motottports Pte Ltd account Upon clearance of the sald cheque' llwe further

authorize 90 ]llotorsports Pte Ltd and/or heir appointsd law firm to utlize the moniee b pay

thelr chary€e without further reference to me, I confirm that the payment to 96 Motor6pofts Pte

Ltd shall amount to a good discharge of 96 ilobrspods Fte Ltd and/or lheir apPointed law

firm's obllgation to me in raspec't of the settlern€nt moniag"

+

NRIG No:



Vehlde No: sDs166BA (lnsd veh)

Mode[ HONDA: CIVIC(TP veh)

Date otAccldent/rlmei

AXA THIRD PARW DIRECT SETTTEMENT

NOTE!

1, PTIISE EXPRESILY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT,SNI6HTS IF SO REqUIRED IN 1TIIS SETTTEME''IT DOCUME?fT.

2. THIS sEITLEMENT IS ON A WIIHOUT PRE'UDICE BA5I5 AND SHOUTD NOT CON5TRUED AS AN AOMIISION OF

UA8IITY ON A"\A ANO YHEIR CI.IENT/IDRITEASOR I'{ ANY MANNER WHATSOEV:R.

3, AXA RTSERVESTHEIR RIGI{TS UNOEN THE POUCY TESMS & CONOMONS AS WEI.!ASlHEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only appllcable to rental claim - All document are to be submttted wlth this seitlcment conflrmation, ln the event, rental

agreement / lnvol.es a re not ..cetvEd wlrhin 7 ddys of thls slgn ed confirm a don, we $/lll a utomatlca lly .evert to lo55 of u se clalm

pertheNlMA ntes,

we/l conllrmed that thls is a full .nd final rettlement that we and or our cllent h.ve/hrd/hls against you (AxA and their

policyholder/aulhorlsed drlverlo^feasor) fo r any and rll losses (pasvpresentfutu re) a rising lrom thls accident

we conflrmed that we have the a uthority of our .lient to actfor and on thek behall ln this accldent'

$gnature of 5tEmp Slgnaturt of Witne!5 / Workihop stamp (if

44^W
Ndme ol nepresenlatlve:

Signature ofAxA's
Name ofAxA'5 survEyor

AXlq lnsurancePtsLd (ComPany Reg, No,i 199903512M)

I Shenton Way ,12+01 luA Tower Sln gapore 0688i1

AXA Customer Centre #01-2V22

Telephonel+65 6880 4888 - d(a.cam sg

o'"' a$\t
Name of Witnessi - Tc r,,l ArlDate: 9t/OA71q /

ffepalr E5timate :S tl,?P <. ?9
FlnalReoalr Cost

Loss of Use a.. davs at $ L D per day

Rental flf anyl da\rs at S per day

LTA / G lA search Fee iS
Other!i

Final S€ttlement Sum (Global Sum) :) 5,000.00

Pw.. Nelll. :96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD

@ik I{o (Ktndly Indtcatebelow)

A) ror Non GlA Registered workshoP: Asreed Ll.bllw 100 (%)

B) F".G,A Registered Wortshop: goLAAppllcable: Yes/ No BOLAScenario Noi

BOLA Uability: 

-(%l 

Assessed Llabilitv (i)r-g-(%)
, Assessed Ltoblllty to be ltled only Jot choin collisions ond fot cdses wherc BO|., does not opPly.

Rema s:

Dater
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.f*ffi ffi-GE]{ERAL REcoRDs MANAGEMENTGENTRE

tWtrtxBtlmxcESf,xT:i.?'3J#&:'d.'#18:'B#.':3:,-4Q$EFts ASSELtlgH Operating Hours; Monday to Friday gam to Spm

REC0RW MANAOEI'{SNT CtNTftE 
GsT Reslstralion No: l\'1400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref Noi GR-19441382
Date of Requesl 15|O3DO19

96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD
62/64 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
SINGAPORE 417893

Dear Sir/lvladam,

Your Vehicle No: SLF5877E
DateofAccident 0710312019
Place ofAccident; PIE
lnvolving Vehicle No; SKD82044,SDS1666A,SHC8802P

Thank You,

This i3 a computer generated document and requires no signature.

Your RefNo: WALK lN ROY

DESCRlPTION Ar\rouNT (s$)
E-File Search Fee (Public) 14.02
GST Amounf 0.98
TolalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 15.00

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[ ] GIRO fl Cash [ ] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Ra{fles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

RECoR&s MANAsf;t{[FIT sEb{rnE 
Gsr Resistration No: 1M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our RefNo: GR-19-041383
Date of Requesti 1510312019

96 MOTORSPORTS PTE LTD
62164 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
SINGAPORE 417893

INSURAT{CE ;il"ffi ,:ti; fi'1'd."ii:18?Hi.H:,
ISSffieIfirB Operating Hoursr lronday to Friday gam to spm

Your Ref No: WALK lN ROY

Dear Sir/lVIadam,

DateolAccident: O7lO3l2O19

Vehicle No: SLF5877E
Place of Accident PIE TWDS CHANGI BEFORE TOA PAYOH LOR 6 EXIT
lnvolvinq Vehide No: SHC8802P

The images provlded to you are taken from the original reports iorwarded to the centre by th€ members ofthe General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for lheir accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whalsoeverfor
any loss ordamage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a cornpuier generaied document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Offcial use:

Date:

[ ] GlRo [X] Cash [] Cheque

reference to for the accident we have altached the
DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (SS) QTY AMOUNT (S$)

sHC8802P PIE TWDS CHANGI BEFORE TOA PAYOH LOR 6 EXIT 14.00 13 08

GST Amount 0.92

ToialAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 14.00
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Lahd TEnsport Authorily
10 Sin Ming Drive

Slngapore 575701

cST Reglstration No. : l\44-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET{0000-1 90308-002542

Previous Receipt No. :

S,lN ltem Descriplion,
Businegs Transaction Roference
No-

Resull of lnsurance Enquiry - SDS1666A

As et 07 Mar 2019/14:40:00

lnsuranc€ Co; Alc ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
1 lnsulEnco Enqulry - SDS1666A

Enqulry Fee
201 903081 54343607800

Please ensu.e ihal all payments to the Authorlty ars good and promptly settled by lhe payment servlce
provlder / flnanclal institutlon, Otherwlse, the tranaac'tion and recelpt ls considered void and late fue

may apply,

Print Receipt OK Save as PDF

Amounl GST Amqunt
Before Amount Afrer GST

Gsr(s5) (s$) (s$)

> Back to OneMotoring

Print Date/Time :

Receipt Dale/Time :

Tax lnvoice/Receipt

08 Mar 2019 i '15:44:30

OB Mat 2O1g I 15i44t30

0.4s 7.49

0.49 7.49

0.49 7 A9

0,04

7.45

7.00

7.00

7.00

Sub-Total

Total B€lor€ Roqnding

Roundlng Diftercnoe

Total Amount Payable

Paid By

)o(y.y.ro(xro(xr* 1 094

Total

Cash Change

T6ndor6d Amount

Excess Retundable Amounl

THANKYOU AND I.I.AVE A NICE DAYI

Credit Card:
Visa/lvlastercard

745

7.45

0.00

7.45

0.00

nIIps://vn.lcr.gov.sglrra/vrracllonrcompletePayment liuNU I luN-lu=Fl Jul uul I I
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HOUR RECOVERY SERVICES .o.*u,,o,,,.'.,,,o

HRS HOTLINE:8455 5669

M/s

Vehicle No

From

To

Remarks

k

IE'
Model

Time Start

Time End

rcm

I-l cnange tyres /.tr,mp start /acciaent fl use car carrier

l-l gasement,/ t4ulti carpark l-l low Body Kii / Low spolier l-l open Door

f uring Kins Dolley f Dismantle Brake / Shaft [-l Crane Up / Winch Out

AMOUNT S$

Received By

Vehicle is iranspored at owners risk, The company accepts no responslblltty for damaEed or other misdemeanou. to yourvehicl€ whilst being transPorted.

l--l uaoea

N..15425

Date o+-og-[?

C

rl->)

for 24 hbrli Recovery Services


